

## 30-03/18/2024-0186

Recorded in Official Records, Orange County Hugh Nguyen, Clerk-Recorder

\* \$ R O O 4 A 8 3 9 2 1 1 1

NO FEE

\* \$ R 0 0 1 4 8 3 9 2 5 1 2 202485000199 1:50 pm 03/18/24

487 CRVIT01A Z01

0.00 50.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

THIS SPACE FOR CLERK'S USE ONLY

Complete and attach this form to each CEQA Notice filed with the County Clerk-Recorder

TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY

**Project Title** 

## CAMINO DEL AVION FLOW CONTROL FACILITY SITE IMPROVEMENTS

	Check Document being Filed:
0	Environmental Impact Report (EIR)
0	Mitigated Negative Declaration (MND) or Negative Declaration (ND)
•	Notice of Exemption (NOE)
$\bigcirc$	Other (Please fill in type):

FILED

MAR 18 2024

ORANGE COUNTY CLERK-RECORDER DEPARTMENT

BY: DEPUTY

FILED IN THE OFFICE OF THE ORANGE

COUNTY CLERK-RECORDER ON Merch 18, 2024

Posted for 30 days

**DEPUTY** Vanessa Devia

Filing fees are due at the time a Notice of Determination/Exemption is filed with our office. For more information on filing fees and No Effect Determinations, please refer to California Code of Regulations, Title 14, section 753.5.

## Notice of Exemption

30-03/18/2024-0186

Appendix E

To: Office of Planning and Research P.O. Box 3044, Room 113	From: (Public Agency): South Coast Water District								
Sacramento, CA 95812-3044	31592 West Street								
County Clerk	Laguna Beach, CA 92651								
County of: Orange	(Address)								
601 North Ross Street Santa Ana, CA 92701									
Project Title: Camino Del Avion Flow Control Facility Site Improvements									
Project Applicant: South Coast Water D	Pistrict								
Project Location - Specific:									
APN 672-482-13 and Camino del Avi	on right-of-way (east of Niguel Road intersection)								
Project Location - City: Dana Point Project Location - County: Orange									
Description of Nature, Purpose and Beneficiarie	es of Project:								
The South Coast Water District (SCWD) proposes to construct site improvements to the existing Camino Del Avion Flow Control Facility, including re-grading, new pavement, access improvements, utility relocations, extension of the facility footprint approximately 40 feet to the east, and installation of approximately 100 linear feet of drainage piping. The project would address significant ground settlement and stormwater ponding at the site and would benefit adjacent properties.									
Name of Public Agency Approving Project: So	uth Coast Water District								
Name of Person or Agency Carrying Out Project	ot: South Coast Water District								
Exempt Status: (check one):  ☐ Ministerial (Sec. 21080(b)(1); 15268);  ☐ Declared Emergency (Sec. 21080(b)(3);  ☐ Emergency Project (Sec. 21080(b)(4);  ☐ Categorical Exemption. State type and  ☐ Statutory Exemptions. State code num	15269(b)(c)); section number: Class 1 (Section 15301); Class 3 (Section 15303)								
Reasons why project is exempt:									
The project involves the maintenance, repair, and minor alteration of existing public facilities, electrical equipment, and topographic features and construction of a limited number of new, small facilities. The project would result in no expansion of the site's existing use, and none of the exceptions to the use of a categorical exemption (CEQA Guidelines Section 15300.2) apply to the project.									
Lead Agency Contact Person: Dylan LaFrance	Area Code/Telephone/Extension: 949-342-2178								
If filed by applicant: 1. Attach certified document of exemption finding. 2. Has a Notice of Exemption been filed by the public agency approving the project? • Yes No									
Signature	Date: 3/6/24 Title: Senior Engineer								
■ Signed by Lead Agency Signed	by Applicant								
Authority cited: Sections 21083 and 21110, Public Resour Reference: Sections 21108, 21152, and 21152.1, Public F	rces Code. Date Received for filing at OPR:								

**FILED** 

MAR 18 2024

ORANGE COUNTY CLERK-RECORDER DEPARTMENT

BY: MO DEPUTY

Revised 2011

	:	Prin	t	is let illexic	Save	
	RECEIPT NUMBER:					
		30	03/1	8/2024 —	- 0186	
	•				UMBER (If applica	able)
SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE. TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY.					. , ,	,
LEAD AGENCY	LEADAGENCY EMAIL			DATE		
SOUTH COAST WATER DISTRICT				03/18/2024		
COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING				DOCUMENT	Γ NUMBER	
Orange 🔀		202485000199				
PROJECT TITLE	7 7 7 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	- 1		<u> </u>		
CAMINO DEL AVION FLOW CONTROL FACILITY SITE	E IMPROVEMENTS					
PROJECT APPLICANT NAME	PROJECT APPLICANT	=MAII		PHONE NUI	MRER	
SOUTH COAST WATER DISTRICT	THE STATE OF THE S			(949 ) 342-2178		
PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS	CITY	STATE		ZIP CODE		
31592 WEST STREET	LAGUNA BEACH	CA	-	92651		
PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box)						
Trumb	✓ Other Special District	Пѕ	tate Ag	gency	Private Enti	tv
CHECK APPLICABLE FEES:		•				
☐ Environmental Impact Report (EIR)		\$4,051.25	\$ .			0.00
☐ Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND)(ND)		\$2,916.75	\$ .			00,0
☐ Certified Regulatory Program (CRP) document - payment due d	lirectly to CDFW	\$1,377.25	\$ _	······································		0.00
F1 F						
Exempt from fee						
<ul><li>✓ Notice of Exemption (attach)</li><li>☐ CDFW No Effect Determination (attach)</li></ul>						
Fee previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt copy	٨					
Li Toe previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt copy	//) 					
☐ Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resources	s Control Board only)	\$850.00	s		0	00.0
County documentary handling fee	o domino. Board oray)	φοσοίσο	\$.			
☐ Other	•		\$			
PAYMENT METHOD:			٠.	······································	<del></del>	
☐ Cash ☐ Credit ☐ Check ☐ Other	TOTAL	RECEIVED	\$_			00.0
SIGNATURE AGEN	CY OF FILING PRINTED N	AME AND T	ITLE			
X MANAGE Vane	essa Devia, DEPUTY					
· /W/WYXV - WWW Valle	OOG DOVIG, DEFOIT					